FINANCE AMENDMENT

The Finance Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2024-504:

- (1) On page 2, lines 1-2, <u>strike</u> "JACKSONVILLE TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY,";
- (2) On page 8, lines 19-21, <u>strike</u> all lines in their entirety and <u>insert</u>

"Part V. [Intentionally Omitted]......25";

- (3) On page 14, lines 8, 23, 25 and page 54, line 2, strike
 "Schedule A" and insert "Revised Schedule A";
- (4) On page 25, lines 10-31 and page 26, lines 1-27, <u>strike</u> all lines in their entirety and <u>insert</u> the following:

"Part V. [Intentionally Omitted]";

(5) On page 55, lines 26-31 and page 56, lines 1-2, <u>strike</u> all lines in their entirety and insert the following:

"Schedule O [Intentionally Omitted]

Schedule P [Intentionally Omitted]

Schedule Q [Intentionally Omitted]

Schedule R [Intentionally Omitted]";

- (6) Remove Schedule A and replace with Revised Schedule A;
- (7) Remove **Schedule O**;
- (8) Remove Schedule P;
- (9) Remove Schedule Q;
- (10) Remove Schedule R;
- (11) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1642925-v2-2024-504_Finance_Amd.docx